



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	77076902
Name	Pink Indulgence Sweet Hamper
Ingredients	<p>Chocolatey Honeycomb Bites Pouch Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm MB), Whey (from Milk), Cocoa (3%), Rice Flour, Glazing agents: Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) E322, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac. (Centre: 23%), Sugar, Glucose, Sodium Bicarbonate. 130g</p> <p>Giant Snowies Pouch Sugar, Palm Oil, whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), wheat starch, emulsifier: soya lecithin, glucose syrup, natural flavouring, natural colour, carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin, glazing agent: beeswax 133g</p> <p>Rhubarb and Custard Sticks Pouch Sugar, Wheat Starch, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Gelatine, Dextrose, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Citric Acid Esters of mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Acid: Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Safflower, Lemon, Sweet Potato, Apple, Blackcurrant, Radish, Colouring: Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Glazing Agents: White and Yellow Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Invert Sugar Syrup. 130g</p> <p>Giant Strawberries Pouch Sugar, Glucose syrup, Wheat starch, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: E260, E270; Flavouring, Colours: E120, E141; Vegetable oils: palm kernel, coconut; Glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax. 150g</p> <p>Salted Caramel Fudge Box Sugar, Butter 18% (Milk, Salt). Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Sea Salt 0.5%, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt. 200g</p> <p>Clotted Cream Fudge Box Sugar, Rodda's Clotted Cream 17% (Milk), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin. 200g</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	

May contain statements	nuts, peanuts, soya and eggs
Net Quantity	1.3kg
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage; Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Laura's Confectionery Unit 2A Aviator Court First Avenue Auckley Doncaster DN9 3QZ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2053 KJ/ 490 Kcal
Fat	23.7g
Of which saturated	13.9g
Carbohydrate	84g
Of which sugars	72.1g
Fibre	0.9g
Protein	2.8g
Salt	0.8g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No